
Section 14.320  Exhibition of Certificates

a)	The Federal Airman Certificate and the Division's Certificate of Registration shall be kept in the personal possession of the pilot when operating an aircraft in Illinois.  Both certificates must be presented for inspection upon demand by any passenger, any peace officer of this State, any officer or authorized employee or Agent of the Division, or any official, manager, or person in charge of any airport or RLA in Illinois upon which the airman lands.  (See Section 45 of the Act.)

b)	In the event of loss, mutilation, correction (e.g., name change), or destruction of a Certificate of Registration, an airman may obtain a duplicate from the Division upon notifying the Division in writing and submitting a payment of $5.00 made payable to the State Treasurer of Illinois.
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